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RACE 1 Oaklawn Park

 PGM        HorseName   ML Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat

   3     TEXIAN DEVIL  8.0       4    6.5    64.8 1,210.0 0.5 102.9      75       68

   4   ARTHUR'S COURT  5.0       3    7.2    71.6 1,320.0 0.9 102.1      70       76

   2    BYE BYE MILES  1.4       2    4.5    71.8 1,320.0 1.3  99.0      74       46

   5          STUDENY  6.0       7    8.0   107.7 1,870.0 1.3  96.7      66       80

   1   COVERT QUALITY 20.0     NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8   NaN      63       63

   6 QUARTERLY REPORT  3.0     NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8   NaN      58       58

   7          NAT GAS 12.0     NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8   NaN      61       61

RACE 2 Oaklawn Park

 PGM        HorseName   ML Finish1  Beat1  FTime1    Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat

   9  FROSTED MIRACLE  3.5       6   15.8   101.7  1,760.0 2.2  94.6      66       68

   8   SHE'S A READER 15.0       9   46.0   102.7  1,760.0 0.7  88.8      70       73

   1       UNION DAME  4.5       3    5.2    73.6  1,320.0 1.0  88.3      58       73

   3       OPEN FLAME  2.5       2    4.8   102.7  1,760.0 0.8  87.0      53       51

   7       ACOUSTICAT  2.0       3    1.0   104.4 -1,760.0 0.6  86.8      49       62

   5        ACTIN' UP 20.0       6   27.8   107.1  1,870.0 1.3  83.4      57       66

   4 TAKE IT TO COURT 15.0       7   12.5   103.1  1,760.0 0.5  81.9      63       40

   2   I'D BE HONORED 20.0      10   21.5    72.0  1,320.0 0.9  81.7      54       68

   6   PATIENT EMILIE 30.0      11   66.2   102.7  1,760.0 1.1  75.1      50       63

  10   MYSPITTINIMAGE 30.0       5   30.5   102.7  1,760.0 0.8  69.1      42       53

RACE 3 Oaklawn Park

 PGM          HorseName   ML Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat

   3   SPECIAL DISPATCH  5.0       3    9.8    98.7 1,760.0 0.7 127.0     121       81

   8        NEON NIGHTS  4.5       1    0.1   104.3 1,870.0 0.7 123.3     109       71

   5 MENDELSSOHNS MARCH  4.0       3    6.8   104.5 1,870.0 1.4 120.8      96       81

   4            NULLIFY  3.0       3    4.5   105.8 1,870.0 1.1 120.3      89       97

   6      THE THUNDERER  3.5       3    2.5   105.2 1,870.0 0.8 118.0      96       83

   7      MAXIMUS MAGIC 10.0       8   21.8   104.2 1,870.0 1.2 112.9      89       76

   1               LEAR 15.0       5    9.0   104.5 1,870.0 0.5 112.5      92       63

   2          PALM TREE 10.0       4   15.5   100.3 1,760.0 1.4 109.4      85       61



RACE 4 Oaklawn Park

 PGM          HorseName   ML Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat

   7 MIRI A COINCIDENCE 15.0       9   14.5   106.9 1,870.0 2.3 116.4      96       73

   3         COST BASIS  3.5       1    1.8    71.1 1,320.0 0.8 115.4      96       63

  12    LIONS NOT SHEEP 12.0       8   23.0   107.0 1,870.0 0.6 112.5      95       76

   1       LIFE IS HARD 12.0       6   10.5   100.1 1,760.0 0.9 112.0      82      103

  10              AXTON  6.0       1    2.8    70.9 1,320.0 0.9 109.2     100       42

   5       METALLIC MAN  8.0       3    3.2    71.1 1,320.0 1.0 109.0      88       58

   9        DUTCH MILLS  4.5       9    8.0    71.6 1,320.0 1.1 108.0      81       66

   4      PALACE KITTEN 20.0       9   10.2    70.8 1,320.0 1.5 107.3      84       78

  14    HIGHTAIL COWBOY 20.0       6    9.2    70.7 1,320.0 0.5 106.0      89       71

  11        ATOMIC TONE  4.0       3    1.0    72.5 1,320.0 1.1 105.4      76       66

   8          IAN GLASS  5.0       6    7.2    71.2 1,320.0 1.0 104.1      78       58

   2        SUPER BRADY 30.0      10   10.8    71.1 1,320.0 0.8 102.0      69       71

   6   FAMILY TRADITION 20.0       6    5.0    72.5 1,320.0 0.8  93.6      66       48

  13        TIE BREAKER 20.0      10    8.8    72.5 1,320.0 0.7  93.2      58       73

RACE 5 Oaklawn Park

 PGM        HorseName   ML Finish1  Beat1  FTime1    Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat

   7 HARVEST N'HEARTH  3.5       7   11.8   106.7  1,870.0 1.3 106.9      88       60

   2     GREERS FERRY  4.5       4    6.0   106.4  1,870.0 0.4 104.7      82       78

   3 GOOD NEWS ROCKET  8.0       5    6.2    71.3  1,320.0 0.6  99.4      89       40

   9          CAVANAL  8.0       7    8.8   107.5  1,870.0 0.7  98.9      77       72

   5             AWOL  6.0       9    9.8   107.7  1,870.0 0.7  94.5      71       58

   8   TOUGH CUSTOMER  3.0      10   20.5   109.4 -1,870.0 0.7  92.8      71       58

   4             BOTE 12.0       4    7.8    71.9  1,320.0 1.3  91.4      72       40

  12      HECKAMIGHTY 30.0       8   18.2    71.6  1,320.0 0.9  86.4      60       76

  10  BIG COUNTRY BOY 20.0       5    6.2    72.7  1,320.0 1.3  85.2      60       61

   1            ENDUE 30.0       8   19.0    71.0  1,320.0 1.7  83.3      60       58

   6 FLAT OUT BLESSED 30.0       8   26.2    70.6  1,320.0 1.7  83.2      62       78

  11              KYE 15.0       8   18.0    78.7  1,430.0 0.8  78.1      39       49

RACE 6 Oaklawn Park

 PGM       HorseName   ML Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat

   5   ETHEREAL ROAD  5.0       7   13.2   103.5 1,870.0 1.0 119.9      96       88

   7  I DON'T GET IT  3.5       3    4.0   101.9 1,830.0 0.6 119.3      95       68

   2    HAPPY STRIKE 20.0       5   11.8   103.7 1,870.0 1.1 115.6     104       56

   1    WINSTON WOLF  2.5       3    5.2    79.2 1,430.0 1.0 113.7      86       68

   3            HERN 20.0       9   15.5   103.7 1,870.0 1.1 112.7      98       72

   8   OWN THE FIELD 10.0       1    0.2   100.8 1,760.0 0.9 108.1      78       71

   6 SYSTEMIC CHANGE  3.0       4    6.5    99.6 1,760.0 0.7 104.9      68       48

   4          ZATARA  4.5       6   15.2   104.6 1,870.0 1.7 103.8      80       46



RACE 7 Oaklawn Park

 PGM          HorseName   ML Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat

   1      D DAY REUNION 10.0       2    0.8   104.6 1,870.0 0.7 125.2     124       72

   2             DUCALE  3.0       1    2.0    71.0 1,320.0 2.1 123.2     104       71

   5 ETERNALLY GRATEFUL  4.0       2    0.1   104.6 1,870.0 0.7 121.8     109       68

   9            DYNAMIS 15.0       9   12.8   104.8 1,870.0 1.3 120.7     102       85

   4          DICK BEST  6.0       1    3.8   105.7 1,870.0 1.0 117.0      80       76

   3    MY NOBLE KNIGHT  3.5       4    4.8   104.5 1,870.0 0.8 116.6      99       73

  10   SEAS OF NORMANDY 15.0       5    9.2   111.8 1,980.0 0.8 116.5     110       63

  11         FACE VALUE 12.0       4    8.8   111.8 1,980.0 0.7 115.8     111       64

   8    UNSTABLE PRINCE  8.0       6    6.8   104.6 1,870.0 1.0 112.1      98       48

   6     COUNT DE MONET 12.0       5    4.2    71.3 1,320.0 0.8 111.8      83       81

   7         NIP N TUCK 20.0       7   10.8   104.6 1,870.0 1.0 110.3      91       78

RACE 8 Oaklawn Park

 PGM         HorseName   ML Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat

   8           HAP HOT  2.5       1    4.5    57.4 1,100.0 0.5 133.9     128       71

   2    I'M WIDE AWAKE  3.5       2    0.8    71.0 1,320.0 1.2 128.9      96      110

   4        CRUSHED IT 10.0       2    3.8    98.7 1,760.0 0.5 126.6     132       46

   9          LOCHMOOR 15.0       3    2.2    70.5 1,320.0 1.8 124.9      98       91

  11    MIDNIGHT TAXES 12.0       6    6.0    70.5 1,320.0 1.9 123.7      99       87

   6 WILLOW CREEK ROAD 12.0       2    1.2    70.5 1,320.0 1.0 121.4     100       83

   3           MUMAYAZ 10.0       7    7.2    98.0 1,760.0 1.2 120.4      92       81

   5       GOT THUNDER  6.0       2    8.8    69.9 1,320.0 0.8 119.7     108       53

   7   ONE TEN STADIUM 15.0       5    3.5    70.5 1,320.0 1.7 118.1      94       78

  12           RAYMOND  4.5       1    1.8    70.7 1,320.0 0.4 116.4     103       46

   1  DRILL'S LI'L MAN 30.0       5    9.5    70.7 1,320.0 0.3 108.6      79       78

  10         DE ANGELO 20.0       K    NaN    71.0 1,320.0 0.6  91.2      50       63



RACE 9 Oaklawn Park

 PGM        HorseName   ML Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat

  10        CHEZ WHIZ  2.0       7   11.8    70.9 1,320.0 1.3 101.8      71       66

   9         AUX ARCS  8.0       4    3.0    60.4 1,100.0 0.7 101.6      87       54

  13 TO TOO TWENTYTWO 10.0       9   14.5   108.4 1,870.0 1.3  99.7      79       71

   4   CLASSIC CINEMA  6.0      12   16.0    72.6 1,320.0 0.9  96.0      69       58

   2         NATORADE  2.5       2   12.5    70.7 1,320.0 1.2  95.5      69       58

   6            RERUN 10.0       1    0.2    73.2 1,320.0 0.7  93.9      71       56

  14 GEE NO HOLLANDER 12.0      10   15.5   108.4 1,870.0 0.8  93.8      71       66

   5     FETCHS BRAHM 30.0       9   20.5   100.5 1,760.0 1.2  91.9      70       56

   3          DEBATER 15.0      11   18.0    70.9 1,320.0 2.1  90.4      56       63

  12      MONEYSTRIKE 10.0      12   26.5   108.4 1,870.0 0.8  85.8      59       40

   8          STATLER 20.0       5   21.5    70.7 1,320.0 0.8  83.7      51       58

   1    MR. COMMANDER 20.0      10   11.5    72.6 1,320.0 0.8  79.2      49       40

  11 IT'S A RAINY DAY 30.0       7   24.0    70.7 1,320.0 0.8  76.0      41       51

   7      MADMARTIGAN 30.0      11   34.8    70.7 1,320.0 0.5  71.5      44       56
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